expenses for the above services that are in accordance with the Budget submitted by the
GOVERNMENT BODY, included herein as Attachment 3. The total federal funds awarded, and
local match provided through the GOVERNMENTAL BODY for all services and expenses during
the term of the agreement is not to exceed Two Hundred and Fifty-Six Thousand Four
Hundred Dollars. ($256,400) pursuant to Agreement Award Notification of Federal Funds
included herein as Attachment 4. The GOVERNMENTAL BODY shall be responsible for the
twenty percent (20%) In-Kind local match.

4. Agreements.  The General Provisions, Certifications, and Special Provisions included herein as